502087875 10/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Red Mountain Holdings Ltd.	09/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sakundiak Equipment Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1996, 2800 Pasqua Street North	
City:	Regina	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S4P 3E1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12967271
Application Number:	13178251
Application Number:	13178263
Application Number:	12954715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2049425723

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 204-947-1429 Email: uspto@adeco.com Correspondent Name: Ade & Company Inc. Address Line 1: 2157 Henderson Highway Address Line 4: Winnipeg, CANADA R2G 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85881-1599/RWD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan W. Dupuis

Total Attachments: 2

source=85881_Assign_Red_Sak#page1.tif source=85881_Assign_Red_Sak#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029094 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

Red Mountain Holdings Ltd., whose full post office address is P.O. Box 1996, 2800 Pasqua Street North, Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada, S4P 3E1, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged does hereby confirm the sale and assignment effective December 31, 2011 to Sakundiak Equipment Ltd., whose full post office address is P.O. Box 1996, 2800 Pasqua Street North, Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada, S4P 3E1, of all its interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to its inventions as described and claimed in the patent applications and Letters Patents already granted, identified in the attached Schedule A, and any and all divisional applications, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any and all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at WINNIPE MB

This 26 day of September, 2012

WITNESS:

ame: CURTIS FARMER

Red Mountain Holdings Ltd.

Per:

Name: Mus Ex

Title: V.P. FINANCE

PATENT REEL: 029094 FRAME: 0923

SCHEDULE A

Country	Filing Date	Patent/Appl #	Title
Canada	December 14, 2010	2,724,961	Conveyor Assembly (with extendible swing auger)
United States	December 14, 2010	12/967,271	Conveyor Assembly(with extendible swing auger)
International	September 7, 2011	CA/2011/050540	Auger Conveyor with Extendible Swing Auger Assembly
US Provisional	June 14, 2011	61/496,837	Grain Bin Lid Assembly
Canada	July 8, 2011	2,746,248	Grain Bin Lid Assembly
United States	July 7, 2011	13/178,251	Grain Bin Lid Assembly
US Provisional	June 14, 2011	61/496,844	Hopper Cover Assembly
Canada	July 8, 2011	2,746,278	Hopper Cover Assembly
United States	July 7, 2011	13/178,263	Hopper Cover Assembly
US Provisional	November 30, 2009	61/265,032	Auger with an Extendible Feed Auger Section
US Provisional	February 26, 2010	61/308,613 .	Auger with an Extendible Feed Auger Section
Çanada	November 26, 2010	2,723,498	Auger with an Extendible Feed Auger Section
United States	November 26, 2010	12/954,715	Auger with an Extendible Feed Auger Section

RECORDED: 10/09/2012

PATENT REEL: 029094 FRAME: 0924